Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 6-93)

04-16-2003



R

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 102421388	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY 4-15-03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: FERRY-MORSE SEED COMPANY Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited PartnershipX Corporation-State (California) OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: P.O. Box 1620 City: Fulton State: KY ZIP: 42041-1620 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Kentucky Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: April 4, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached 	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,022,198 ed? YesX No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Delah M. Burton, Form	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
Name:Ralph M. Burton, Esq. Internal Address:Brooks & Kushman P.C. Street Address:1000 Town Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40.00 X
22 nd Floor City:SouthfieldState: MI Zip:48075	8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Ralph M. Burton	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original 4/7/03 nature Date et, attachments, and document:3
TV:VV UT	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY, a California corporation having a business mailing address at P.O. Box 4938, Modesto, California 95352-4938 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following mark and registration thereof in the United States Trademark Office:

Registration No.

Mark

1,022,198

SOW 'N GRO

issued October 7, 1975

WHEREAS, FERRY-MORSE SEED COMPANY, a Kentucky corporation, having a business mailing address of P.O. Box 1620, Fulton, Kentucky 42041-1620 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration thereof.

Dated: April 4th, 2003

HARRIS MORAN SEEM COMPANY

By: BRUNO CARETTE

Its President

"Assignor"

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

RECORDED: 04/15/2003

On this 4th day of April, 2003, personally appeared before me BRUNO CARETTE, the person who signed this instrument, and who acknowledged that he is authorized to sign on behalf of the Assignor, and he signed it on behalf of Assignor for the uses and purposes therein

mentioned.

SEAL

JUNE STENNETTE
COMM. 1287974

Notary Public-California
STANISLAUS COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Jan. 18, 2005

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0805